COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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MISC. COSTS $ -
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 1
CITIMORTGAGE, INC. Vs, TRINA J CARDELL
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 18, 20°
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
t of E . 2013CVv680
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION Writ of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 144 EAST MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $54.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,283.54
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitar Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $210.00
Service Mileage $14.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $7.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $150.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,151.04
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $56.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00
Grand Total: $2,207.04

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_enn_sy!\_f_ania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phclanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

February 26, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Strect

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: TRINA J. CARDELL

144 MAIN STREET AKA, 144 EAST MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

2013 CV 680
Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOMEF, LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,
8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

CITIMORTGAGL. INC.. $/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE,

INC. PH ¥ 815592

el



BEV-lak A0a- 1L

COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDTVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

Statc ™ Paid

Book Number

Paoe Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of [eeds when (13 the full value/eonsideration is not set forth in the deed, (23 when the deed is withaut consideration, or by
eift, or (3) a tax excmptions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transfer is whally cxempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or (23 public utility easemeny. IT

mwre space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

Al CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan, LLP Area Code 215-563-7000

Street Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404 Philadelphia ra 19163

One Penn Center Plaza

“B. TRANSFER DATA

C. Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s ¥Lesson(s}
Timonthy Chamberlain

Grantee(s)i.essco(s)

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Street Address Strect Address

P{) Box 380 , W. Main Street 8200 .Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202 L
City State Zip Cade City State Zip Code

Blzomsburg A 17815 Mel.ean VA 22102

1 REAL

‘ATE LOCATION

Street Address

144 MAIN STREET AKA, 144 EAST MAIN STREET,

MILLYTLLE, PA 17846-5012

Cily, Township, Berough
MILLYILLE BOROUGI

(Tou;{ly
COLUMBIA

School District
MILTVILLE

Tax Parcel Number
24-01C-106-00,000

L. YALUATION DATA - WaS TRANSACTION FART OF AN ;\SSIGN_MEN:I' OR RELOCATION?

Ly g N

b Acwal Casih Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Totad Consideration

$2,207.04 (winning bid) + - = §2,207.04
4, County Assessed Value 5. Commen T.evel Ratio Facior 6. Fair Market Value
52548900 B x J.55 = 590,485.95

F.  EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
100%%

Tb. Percentage of Granlor's Interest in Real Fswte
160%

Ib. Pereentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Fstate
1%

Cheek Appropriate Box Below for Exemplion Claimed.

Will or intestate succession

XOO O OO0 00 O

(Name of Decedent)

Transfer to a Trust, (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all benc liciaries. }
Transter from a trust Date of transfer imo the trost

Estate File Number

I rust was amended attach a copy of originat and amended st
‘Transfer between principal and agentistraw party. (Altach complete copy of agency/straw parly agrecment.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the Lnited States and Instrumentalitics by gift, dedication, condemnation or in licu ol condemnation.
(If condemnation or in liew of condenmation, attach copy of resolution. )
‘Lransier from mortgagor 1o o holder ot a mortgage h default.

(Attach copy of morigage andnote/assignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Altach complute copy of the pdor deed being corrected or confirmed )
Statutory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of zrticks)

_*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above,

This transfer is an exempt trmsaction based on P.S Sect. Sy 1vyand 12 U.S.Q. Seet. [452(¢). This is a Government Instrumentality.

"Under Penaitics of luw, T declare that | have examincd this Statement, includin

knowledge and belief, it is t__rl_l_ﬂorrgt and complete.

g accompanying information, and te the best of my

s gnatare of Correspundent or Jesponsible Jfowy
i KINYON LANER

Dale —‘

FAILLRE TO {.‘OH!J,!-I'!"F, T;

RHEFLSAL TO KECORD THE phED.

FEORL PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMESTATION 3A% RESULY [~ THE

- )4/%%% j

ECORGENR'S




CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO ¢ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGEL, : OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY
INC. :
Plaintiff ;. CIVIL ACTION ATLAW
Vs, :
TRINA J. CARDELL : 2013 CV 680
Defendants :

ASSIGNMENT OF SHERIFE’S SALE BID

1. The Law Firm of Phelan Hallinan, LLP, Attorney of record for CITIMORTGAGE, INC.,
S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff/Bank, on the
Writ of Execution, in connection with a Mortgage Foreclosure action as captioned above.
2. At the Sheriff’s Execution sale, Phelan Hallinan, LLP was the successful bidder on behalf
of CITIMORTGAGE, INC,, S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE,
INC., Plaintiff/Bank.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP, being authorized to do so, hereby assigns the bid to FEDERAL

Lad

HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, Assignee, whose address is 8200
Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102 and instructs the Sherift, upon
payment of the costs of settlement, to record a deed with said assignee as Grantee.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: February 26, 2014 By: /Lf‘/&’”‘ M&&'\

Attorney for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LL.P
Adam Davis, [sq., Id. No. 203034



Phelan Hallinan, LLp

TD Bank, NA 001389302
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, pa 19103
DATE AMOUNT
1730/2014 *EEX001.18
PAY NINE HUNDRED OQNE AND 1R/ 100 Doliars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street

OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

} - -
£ l" ‘é

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

#*00438930 20 *.03B00180a& 36 45086RE"




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS e
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA )

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TOPRINCIPAL ~ :  Court of Common Pleak

]
2 .-—1

RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. : e

Plaintiff : Civil Division =
v, E COLUMBIA County 311
TRINA J. CARDELL No:2013CV 680
Defendant .

s

) ORDER

AND NOW, this A day of/ L&yt 4~ 2013 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $84,378.25
Interest Through December 18, 2013 $6,837.67
Late Charges $213.29
Legal fees $1,875.00
Cost of Suit and Title $860.42
Property Inspections $146.14
Property Inspections te be paid $13.50
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $100.00
FEscrow to be paid 3503.00
Escrow Deficit $1,349.00

TOTAL $96,276.27

Plus interest at six percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payeff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT
y/»" o »’-/ "/ e //}/ »’/‘»
( P W /: g ;:’?f

815392



Sheriff of Columbia County

LATE 1/30/2014

ECK 001389302 VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
815592 11302014 90118 0.00 001322462 901.18
b @-{§15592] 144 MAIN STREET AKA (2013 CV 680)
TCTAL 90118 0.00 901,18
Sherift of Colurmbia County DATE 173072014 CHECK # 001389302 VENDCOR  SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
815592 1/30/2014 901,18 0.00 001322462 901.18
JAG [815592) 144 MAIN STREET AKA (2013 CV 680}
901,18 0.00 901.18




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

VS,

Defendant ]
TRINA J CARDELL
_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 18, 201
Writ of Execution No. : 2013CVE80
Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 144 EAST MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Saie Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Lewvy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc,
Prathonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$54.00
$15.00
$1,293 54
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$210.00
$14.00
$25.00
$7.00
 $10.00
$5.00
$150.00

Total Sheriff Costs $2,151.04

$56.00
Total Distribution Costs $56.00

Grand Total: $2,207.04

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Penn_syl\;_ania_‘_ 1781_5, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5525 (fax)



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
[Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

November 20, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed arc Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
torwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If' you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC) 5‘%’ (}'779} TTempls |

PLAINTTFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CITIMORTGAGE, INC,, 3/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTTAL

MORTGAGE, INC. IP’H # 815592

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm

TRINA J. CARDIELL COURT NO.: 2013 CV 680

SERYVE TRINA J. CARDFLL AT: TYPE OF ACTION

144 MAIN STREET XX Nutice of Sherifi™s Sale

MILLYILLE, PA 17846-5012 SALE DATE: November 13, 2013
SERVED

Served and made known to TRINA J. CARDELL. Defendant 01‘[ the _llﬂhafw of I 4] ﬁ%. 20 L at
f g5, oclock 4. M., w269 3. M in ST &ﬁ g};g YEsint Efg n the manncr described below:
_.ZDn,fcndant pcmm.]lky served.
_ Adult family member with whom Defendani(s) reside(s).
Relationshipes _

_ Advltin charge of Ielendant's resulcme who refused o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk ol place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
__. Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business,
. an officer of said Delendant's company.

_ Other: _ .
Descripuon: Age QQ Height _5"{,, Y Weight 135 Race M Sex _j: . Other
I __?lgmz_ﬂd Mol » a compelent adult, hereby verily that I personally handed a true and correct copy of the

Notice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. T understand that this statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating 10

unsworn lalsification to authoribes, ?K 3. A. Fouad \equT
. IUESTTedTian D{s::r,asen PW ‘-W
DATE: {&}i7{15 H
telialis THAT DELEISIVT Resipit & ”; %ﬁ
- O vEDs
@ 909 SApnSs %ﬁmmrm NAME: _ Ronald

husiesvice, PA Process Server
TTTLE: —
NQT SERVED
On the ,at oclock __ M., I, _ . & competent adult hereby
state thﬂ)e"’umfdni NOT FOUNID FlLLdUSL
_ Vacant _ Does Not Exist _ Moved _ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ No Aonswer on at 3 at.

_ Service Refused
Other:
I understand thatl this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
[alsification to authoritics.

BY: - P

PRINTEDNAME: _ o
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFY
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphta, A 19103
(215) 63-7000)




ARFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
JEPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

PH # 817513
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
ATIINA M. PITRE COURT NO.: 21 2-CV-847
ANTONIO E. PITRE
SERVE ATHINA M. PITRE AT: TYPE OF ACTION
422 BEAST FIFTII STREET XX Notice of Sherill’s Sale
A/K/A 601 EAST JOIIN ST SALE DATE: February 5, 2013

MIFFLINVILLE, PA 18631
¥¥DIVORCED- One cannot accept service for the other+#
SERVED
Served and made known o ATIHINA M. PITRE, Defendant on the /@ day of /V@#ErAT3720 At
L0.70 oclock 4 M., at @OF LFr@I 7T SOiAr/ S 7 inthe manner deseribed below:
_ Detfendant personally served.
X XAdult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s), e ,
Relationship is COMREITATING GoV FRreNO FLr'’
_ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused (o give name or relationship.
_ Manager/Clerk ol place of lodging in which Delendant(s) residefs).
___. Agentor person in charge of Delendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of sajd Defendant's commpany.

: Other: .
Y AP S
Description: Age 35 Height @ -/~ Weigit /&8O Race . Sex AT Other LN /17772

I, o/ ASECBFUEL o competent adull, hereby verify that I personally handed 4 truc and correct copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. | understand that this statement is made subject (o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Scc. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsificalion o authoritics.

DATE: /-6 7oL NAME; 00‘74 /)W
PRINTED WAME: S ON N L G JE/2
TITLE: _/ROCES S SERvER

NOT SERVED
On the day of 20 at odock L M.LT, . a competent adull herchy
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
_ Vacanl _ Docs Not Exist _ Moved __ Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ NoAnsweron__ . al : ar

_ Service Refused
Other:
I understand that this statcment is made subject o the penaltics of 1§ Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

BY. o

PRINTEIY NAME: e
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Phelan Hallinan, LLLP
1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Cne Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 3637000




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMRBIA COUNTY
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, AS SUCCTSSOR BY MERGER TO
BACTIOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE PH # 801318 &
HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ lom
NICHOLAS M. SZKODNY A/K/A NICHOLAS SZKODNY COURT NQ.: 20 3-CY-1003
AMY M. SZKODNY A/K/A AMY SZKODNY
SERVE AMY M. SZKODNY A/K/A AMY SZKODNY AT: TYPE OF ACTION
215 JACKSON STREET XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-9616 SALE DATE: February 5, 2014
*DIVORCED- One cannot accept service lor the other®*

SERVED

: . 7
Served and made known o AMY M. SZKODNY A/K/A AMY SZKODNY, Defendant on  the O day of
AP EL/LF 03w

8.4 o'c!nuké M.,at_ELS S ACHS oA S 7. inthe manner described below:
__ Defendant personally served.
XAl family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is COMRBE/TATING 1BO Y FLRIEAD [Fled AF DT LE N
-__ Adult in charge of Defondant's residence who reiused o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Delendantis) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant’s company,

_ ker: ) .
Fl Y
Description: Age 35 _ Height@ -/ Weight ZF5 Ruce _#  Sex A7 Other 72

I, " VECTIUER | o competent adutt, hereby verily that I personally handed a true and correct copy ol the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as sct forth herein, issucd in the captioned case on the date and al the address
ndicated above. @ understand that tiis staterment 15 made subject o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn Falsification w authoritics.

DATE: _//-/0 -&¢/F NAME: Oa-»é /?/PM_
PRINTED NAME: P AN/ N B0 &R
TITLE: /{Pafff/ L ERUEL

NOT SERVED

On the davof D20 Lal o __oclock ML _ —» acompetent adult hereby
state thai Delendant NOT FOUND becausc:

_ Vacant __Does Not Exist _ . Moved _.. Bocs Not Reside (Not Vacant)

_ No Answer on at ; at

__. Service Refused
Other:

I understand (hat this statement is made subject io the penalties of [8 Pa. €.5. Sec. 4904 refating o unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

BY:

PRINTED NAME: . .
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIET
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Pliaza
Philadeiplaa, PA 13103
{213) 363-7000




FaxXx Server 11/1/2013 9:52:10 AM PAGFE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Sufte 1400
Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax; (215) 563-7069

Represeating Lenders in
Foreciosure Manager Peaasylvania

November §, 2013

Office of the Sheniff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W, Main Sercet
Bloomsburg, PA 17415

Atin: Reat Bstate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-3625

Re:  CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/'M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE,
INC, v,
TRINA L CARDELL
144 MAIN STREET MILLVILLE. PA [7846.5012
No.: 2013 CV 6RO /2 7

Brear SiYMadam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above refetenced property, which is scheduled for
November 13, 2013 due (o the following: NOS Made nside 20 Days of Sale.

The Property 15 (o be refisted or the December 18, 2013 Sheniff Safe.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very Truly Yours,
Nancy Ellss for
Phelan Halliwan, LLP

PH A 813502



SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

) VS | |
NO._ ED NO.__ JD DATE/TIME OF SALE__
. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF, § Al
- LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS Sxhdir

-~ ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
. ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15,00

MILEAGE §.44 .00
= POSTING HANDBIIL.I. $15.00
- CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
- TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ ot
NOTARY $ (OO0 e
TOTAL, *sst sk otk donsdor fdrsakss ¢ 7 {: LT
— WIB POSTING $150.00 ,
PRESS ENTIERPRISE INC. S /Ty, _:“f
-= SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 . .!
TOYT AT, F# ok forsdor fokdokod e doledob ok ok @ } ‘) ;_,?;Sf;’ n?!
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § SGeo

TOTAT, ko dorokdok sk ododoorsokd ok ¢ 5;;_'-1’_;_5/.5_;;':}

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 % N

TOTAL s ek o o o o ok oo ok ok o ok ook ok $ } T

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER R
T(__)IAL LEEEEELELEEEEREEEREREE] S S
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /SO0
MISC. §
$

TOTAL otk kR ok R ROk

g o WA
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ A by



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000
Fax 215-568-76106

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Ecpal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013 CV 680
35 W. Main St. No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: CITIMORTGAGE, INC., 5/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. VS. TRINA
J. CARDELL
No.: 2013 CY a80, No.:
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICLE PURSUANT TO RULL 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Atfidavit of Service Pursuant 1o Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you {or your assistance in this matter, Should you have any questions, pleasc do not hesitate (o
contactk me.

#E%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is (o be stayed or
postpaned %%

= Property is listed for the 11/13/2013 Sherifl Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintitf. It may not be sold in the

absence of & representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or staved in the
event that a representalive of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

cer Sheriff of COLUMBLA County

PH # 815592



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLLP Attorney for Plainuff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plava

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam. Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL . COLUMBIA COUNTY
RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. :
Plaintiff, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
TRINA J. CARDELL :
Defendant(s) © No.: 2013 CV 680

No.:

ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Iienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certitied Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Adam H. Davis, Esq., [d. Nu.203034
' Altorney for Plaintiff
Date: /j/{? 7/;{‘3

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the piaintiff, It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PELIT BESSG2



Name and
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Of Sender

Line |

_Artizie Number

Fhelag Halfineg, LiF

1617 MR Boulevard, Suite 4G40
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

AZK/CET — $1/1372013 SALE
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Name of Addressee, Street, sud Post (l[ﬁu Address

Puost
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)
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TENANTAMCCUPANT
144 MAIN STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

w ot §004.42°

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLAUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHULUSE
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Coammonwezbth of Pennsylvania
Bepartment of Weifare
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L%, Department of Justice
1.5, Attorney for the Middle District of PA
Federad Building

128 Walnut Street, Sulte 220
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Harrisburg, PA 171081754
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COMMONWEALTH OF FPENNSYLVAN]A, BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAT, TAX, INHERITANCE TAX
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6™ FLOOR, STRAWBERRY $Q., DEFT 25061
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
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SHERIFI‘S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mardan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013CvB80

V5.

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
TRINA J CARDELL

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/11/2013  02:00 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BOUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW STATE
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED }

DBI P
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 144 EAST MAIN STREET, MILLY! LE, PA 178 y f

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

Tametly T Clounlalsi

October 15, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

SarahJaneth'sgamn Nomwmbnc
- - deﬂoomg,mmnmm
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct, 4, 2015

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

15TH day of OCTOBER . 2013 %u% LA%W

CPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER ATSUBURAN STA T!ON SU;‘TE(MEJO 1617 JFK BL\%) PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Vs,

DAVID A ECK (et al.)

Case Number
2010CV382

Manner:

Notes:

< Not Specified >

'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

{POSTING).

CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Alternate
Address:

“Service Attempt

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

riginato
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

SERVICE COVER SHEET

pos:

Sale - Posting - Sale Bill

{ONILSOd}

Zone!

Expires: . 10!09!2013 _' Warrant:

D
o
Served:  Personally - Adult in Chargé Posted -Other §
pquitin B &
Charge: ha
Refation:
Date: 13 ¢4,

Ao/ fys o Time:

Deputy: 171 \' Mifeage:

Phone:

i
i
;
b
!
i

02841 Vd 'VSSIMYLVD ‘T 101Av0d TIIW 1022

£10Z/60/0) :dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 0%/17/2013 Fee: 355.00 Cert. NC: 16528
CARDELT, 'FRINA J District: MILLVILLE BOROD
144 E MATN STREET Deecd: 200711 -1257
MILLVILLE PA 17846 Location; 144 E MAIN ST

Parcel Id:24 -01C-106-00,000

AssegsTent: 2h,480
Balarnces as of ¢9/17¢/2013

YEARE TAX TYDPR TAX AMCOUNT PENALTY DISCCUNT PATID BALANCE
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By ol mgo__&%_ _____ Per: __ 6*-1;/)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Shentf

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITJSORTGAGE' INC. Case Number

TRINA J CARDELL 2013CV680

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o Zone:
Manner: < Not Spec'ifl'é'd > " Expires: 09f20f2013 Warrant:

[ VNIYL “T13a3VYD

Notes: f-.PLAfNTIFF NOTICE 'OF SHERIFF’ S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

]
=]
Name: 3TRINA J CARDELL o Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
Brimary .144. EXST MAIN STREET S SR Adulgin T e 5
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 ~ Charge: e
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Atternate o e Pate: o S
Address: : . L -

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

21 9- 583 7000

D'ate: S Jj Lz 99’ ;/{5 ‘?,z;"‘/} i
Time: : /(.) /5' /<O / ? SO ;
Mileage: § B ) . ’

I Vd "FTTATTIN “LIFULS NIVIN 1SV Pl

&\'\a&gﬁ /)sz/ M—%ﬁw// ﬁ 4 ’
Mo OvE vk 7?@/(& ‘

LNTSEESSTREN

£10Z/02/60 dX3



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE, INC. CIVIL DIVISION

s. NO.: 2013 CV 680
TRINA J. CARDELL SOIA - B - 137

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TG THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA-

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property {specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-50]12
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $88.605.65
Interest from 08/21/2013 o Date of Sale $ and costs.
@ $14.57 per diem

o i -, AR L B }}/ 24 / ’
f_—-‘}’h’u‘\\! VAW \ l'[ N )‘MLUL_H“ ~NFE ]
{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna,

:.\’ _;a \ '1 ¥ . . ) o R .
Dated Z ,,(S.é-ALJ D PEGLE o0 iy of Bev. Uourts
v om By lor Mond gy i3 70 qu( 5’{‘

PH # 815592



CITIMORTGAGE, INC., $/B/M TO PRINCIPAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
RESTDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. :

CIVIL TMIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2013 CV 680
¥S.
TRINA J. CARDELL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Delendant(s)

NOTICE OF SITERIT'F’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TRINA J. CARDELL /57 s O
144 MAIN STREET LD 203
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPT: CY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real egtate) at 144 MAIN STREET LVILLE, PA 17846-5012 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff’s Sale on _ A/ 80L0@winef” jS at_ - P A0 in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$88,605.65 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE,
INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale
in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

!. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may cali: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need un attorney to assert your 1i ghts. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFI’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold o the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
hias happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sherifl and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proccedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
afler the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALE THOSE two certain lots or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Millville, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania:

TRACT NO. 1

BEGINNING at a post in the side of Main Street corner of lot formerly of M.W. Shoemaker,
now George Russel; THENCE by said lot, North 36 degrees West 165 feet (deed from Mary
Esther Sands to Dr. James P. Sands and Geo. E. Sands, hereinafter recited, gives such course as
‘North 6 degrees West, 165 feet’, which course is patently in error); THENCE North 53-1/4
degrees East, 67-1/2 feet more or less to a post; THENCE by land formerly of I.B. Eves, now
Charles Biddle, et al., South 36 degrees East, 165 feet to a post in the street side; THENCE along
sard street, South 53-1/4 degrees West, 67-1/2 feet mote or less to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,137-1/2 feet more or less.

TRACT NOQ. 2

BEGINNING at corner of lot now or formerly of Howard Lyons on the South side of Second
Street; THENCE by line of lot of said Lyons, South 38-3/4 degrees Bast 24 feet to a corner:
THENCE by lot formerly of Edith Biddle, now Charles Biddle, et al., and Tract No. 1 herein,
South 53-1/4 degrees West, 62 feet to a corner: THENCE by lands formerly of Grier L. Derr, et
ux., now George Russel, North 36 degrees West 45 feet to the South side of Second Street;
THENCE by the South side of said Second Street, North 71 degrees East 67 feet to the place of
BEGINNING,

EXCEPTING FROM TRACT NO. 2 THE FOLLOWING:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern edge of right-of-way of Second Street; said iron pin
also being 5.56 feet from a utility pole; THENCE by the edge of Second Street North 70 degrees
05 minutes 06 seconds East 13.60 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by lands of Chester C. and Ota
E. Stackhouse South 38 degrees 29 minutes 38 scconds East 24.00 feet to an existing iron pipe;
THENCE by lands of Jack B. and Linda B. Eckroth South 53 degrees 36 minutes 02 seconds
West 17.61 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by other lands of Jack M. and Dorothy B. Ruckle North
28 degrees 51 minutes 44 seconds West 28.09 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING
0.009 acres of iand.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Trina J. Cardell, by Deed from Dale B. Ruckle
and Dcanna P. Ruckle, h/w and Janet R. Lee and Sheldon Lee, w/h, dated 09/28/2001, recorded
171/08/2001 in Instrument Number 200111257,

Tax Parcel: 24-01C-106-00,000

Premises Being: 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012



SIIORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ o Execution No. 2013 CV 680

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGA GEL, INC.
V.
TRINA J. CARDELL

owner(s) of property situate in MILLVILLE BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

Parcel No. 24-01C-106-00.000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $88,605.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



Madison Twp/Millviile Boro — Tax Collector
2227 Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-6551
570-437-2153

cerawlord2227iahotmail.com

August 26, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Columbia County Court House
35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Enclosed please find the past due taxes | have for Trina J Cardell of 144 Main Street
Millville PA 17846,

Her County Taxes were pdld by CitiMortgage Co at discount amount of $386.95 on
April 25, 2013,

I you need any further information, please contact me.

Regards,

{/W '
Connie Crawford—""
Tax Cellector

Enclosures



CITIMORTGAGE, INC., 5/B/M TO PRINCIPAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. :

: CIVIL DIVISION

Plain tiff
NO.: 20613 CV 680
VS.
TRINA J. CARDELL ' : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s) :

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TRINA J. CARDELL 7
144 MAIN STREET / Z [iD A0S

MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

*¥*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . **

Your house (real estate) at 144 MAIN STREET LVILLE, PA 17846-5012 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff’s Sale on Aj g e 'f < at A in the Office of the Sheriff,

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the const judgment of
$88,605.65 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE,
INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale
in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC,

V3.

TRINA J CARDELL

Case Number
2013CV680

Manner:

Notes:

rvice Deta
Category: ngé'_l__Estate_S_éiﬁg_;_Sale No_'tﬂice'_':_
<NotSpecified>
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone!

Expires: 09/20/204 3 Warrant: .

3INNOD ‘QUO4MVYHD

Served:

[ ]

Q
Name: Coﬁ_hié C':“Eéw'ford §
Primary 2227 Valley Road Adult In™~7"" L %l N 4
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: . St Wl ) =
Phone:  '570-437-2153 DOB: Relation: -
aitornate Dot (p,; e O |
Address: 8/,? ........ ; { gc}?
Phone Deputy: 1 @D Mileage:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Si8Ll Vd ‘DHNESINO0TS ‘QVOM AT TIVA £222

£102/02/60 :dXd



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.
Vs,
TRINA J CARDELL

Case Number
2013CVB80

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemﬂed >

Notes: '_PLAJNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: é-Domestlc Relatlons fface of Columbla Cm

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET
Address: 2ND FLOOR
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Phone: - bos:

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

Attérney/ Qrigin
Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

2Zone:

Expires: 09f20f201 3 Warrant: =

30 SNOILYI3d JILS3INCA

L
Seived:  Personally - Wge - Posted - Other §
Adultln L O R
Charge- t\u— I's [ ) K‘,- e )‘._, v 2
Relation: ﬁe( ()h cmist
Date: : L,/”/? .-.4'//3 " Time: s /s
Deputy: 77 Miteage:

Phone: 215 563- 7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£102/02/60 :dX3 d "2HNESWOOTE YOOI ONZ ‘LIIHIS NIVIA LSTIM I}



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

CITJEORTGAGE, INC. Case Number

TRINA J CARDELL 2013Cv880

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner:  <Not Specified >

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD VIGWNT0D

Name: Served:

Primary PO Box 380 . Adultin De) M-”_m :
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815  Charge: s nllec

08gADLE L0z

Phone:  §70-389.5649  pOB:  Relation:

Altornate e e e Date:

Time: ls oy -
Address: . a 5 ”.“... L

Phone: Deputy: i " Mileage:

“Attorriey 1-OHgIBAt0
Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Phone: 21 5-563'-700'6_ _

Mileage:

Deputy:

§18.) ¥d ‘DYNESWOO0TA ‘08¢ X049 Od

£10Z/02/60 :dX3



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' |

Document Receipt

rans H# 735 Carrier / setvce.  LiSPS Server First-Class Mail® 8212013120000 AM
Snip to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL 8LSINESS
ALMINISTRATION
SO0 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: F1501140706000007 266
ROBFRT M.C. N X FEDERLA BUILTING Nac Ref #: 137ED2C13
Fostage 4. 5100

MHLADELRPH.A P& 19107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%e20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 8/21/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 724 Carrier / sefv e LSPS Server First-Class Mall® S21/2013 12:00:00 AM
Hhip to:
TECHNICAI SUPPCRT GRCUP MNTERMAIL REVEMN =
SERWY.CE
500 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000007 255
Coc Ref # 137ED2013
Fostage 48100

FPHILADELPHIA  PA 18106

http://wehserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image aspx?pd=1 8/21/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cocumoent Receipt

Trang # 723 Carrier / service . USPS Server First-Classe Mail@ 8/21/2013 12:00:00 AM
Shpto
CFRICE CFF.AIR DERARTMENT OF RLBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Trackirg #: 713071140008000007 242
Boc Ref #. 137E02013
Paostage 4 8100

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 8/21/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 ol'l

Ciocument Reseipt

Trang # ¥az2 Carrigr / service  USPS Server First-Class Mailg Bi21/201312:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMOENWEALTH OF PA
DERARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 719011400268000007 235
Ooc Ref #: 137TEDZ20M3
Fostage 4 B100

HARRISBURG FA 17128

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx 7pd=1 8/21/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' |

Diocument Receipt

Trans # 7 Carrier / sernvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mait® 8i214201312:20:00 AM
Ship o
DEFT CF FUBLIC WELFARE
20 BOX, 5484 Trackng #: 71801 140006000007 228
Do Ref# 137ED2013
Postage 4 8100

HARRISBLRG FA 17105

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 82172013



Print Your Documents

Document Raceict

Trars # 720 Carrier / senice.  USPS Semver First-Class Mail® 81214207 3 12:00:00 AM
Ship
COMMOMNANEALLTH OF PA BURFAU OF NOIY. TAXES
DEPT 22280~ Tracking #: 71821140006020007 211
Diag FRef # 137ED2C132
Fostage 4.68170

HARRISBEJRG FaA 17128

http:/fwebservert/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page T ol'l

82172013



Print Your Documents

Ciecument Receipt

Trans # 719 Carrier / service”  LISPS Server Frst-Class Mail® 8/21/2013 12:00:00 AM
Ehp to:
.S DERPT OF JUSTICE ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754 Tracking #. 71901140008000G07204
Coc Ref# 137ED2013
Fostage 48100

HARRISBURG PA 17108

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 ol

8/21/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Jocument Rasaipt

Trang # 718 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mailg 82172013 1200:00 AM
Sh.pto
INTERMAL REVENLUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE ROOM 704 Tracking #: 71804 140006000007198
Coc Rel #, 137EDZ013
Fostage 4 8100
PIT EBJRGH PA 15222

http://webscrverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 8/21/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Recelst

Trars # 7 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mailk® BI2+/2013 12:00:00 AM
Ship
COMMONWEAL TH OF PA
PC 30X 2875 Tracking #: 713017 40008000057 1581
Doz Ref # 437=0A013
Paostage 48100

HAARRISBURG PA 17106

hitp://webserver 1/sendsuite?s20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 8/21/2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CVv6380

issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE two certain lots or parceis of land situate in the Borough of Millville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania;

TRACT NO. 1

BEGINNING at a post in the side of Main Street corner of lot formerly of M.W. Shoemaker, now George Russel, THENCE by said
lot, North 36 degrees West 165 feet (deed from Mary Esther Sands to Dr. James P. Sands and Geo, E. Sands, hereinafter recited,
gives such course as 'North 6 degrees West, 165 feet', which course is patently in error); THENCE North 53-1/4 degrees East,
87-1/2 feet more or less to a post;, THENCE by land formerly of J.B. Eves, now Charles Biddle, et ai., South 36 degrees East, 165
feet to a post in the street side; THENCE along said street. South 53-1/4 degrees West, 67-1/2 feet more or less to the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 11,137-1/2 feet more or less.

TRACT NO. 2

BEGINNING at corner of iot now or formerly of Howard Lyons on the South side of Second Street; THENCE by line of lot of said
Lyons, South 38-3/4 degrees East 24 feet to a corner; THENCE by lot formerly of Edith Biddle, now Charles Biddle, et al., and Tract
No. 1 herein, South 53-114 degrees West, 62 feet to a corner; THENGE by lands formerly of Grier L. Derr, et ux., now George
Russel, North 36 degrees Wast 45 feet to the South side of Second Street THENGE by the South side of said Second Street, North
71 degrees East 87 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

EXCEPTING FROM TRACT NO. 2 THE FOLLOWING:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern edge of right-of-way of Second Street: said iron pin also being 5.56 feet from a utility
pole; THENCE by the edge of Second Street North 70 degrees 05 minutes 06 seconds East 13.80 feet to an iron pin: THENCE by
lands of Chester C. and Ola E. Stackhouse South 38 degrees 29 minutes 38 seconds East 24.00 feet to an axisting iron pipe;
THENCE by lands of Jack B. and Linda B. Eckroth South 53 degrees 36 minutes 02 seconds West 17.61 feet to an iron pin;
THENCE by other lands of Jack M. and Dorothy B. Ruckle North 28 degrees 51 minutes 44 seconds West 28.00 feet (o the place of
BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0.009 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED iN Trina J. Cardell, by Deed from Dale B. Ruckle and Deanna P. Ruckle, hiw and Jaret R.
Lee and Sheldon Lee, w/h, dated 09/28/2001, recorded 11/08/2001 in Instrument Number 200111257,

Tax Parcel: 24-01C-106-00,000

Premises Being: 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17848-5012

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 144 EAST MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17848
UPl/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 24-01C-108

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TRINA J CARDELL in suit of CITIMORTGAGE, INC..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE QF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered farfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.
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Att ey for the Plaintiff: u
PHELAN & HAL LiNaN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 _ ) ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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Sherif of Columbia County

DATE §/15/2013

HECK # 001336940

YENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
815592 8/15/2013 1,350.00 0.00 001265211 1,350.00
CET [815592] 144 MAIN STREET (2013 CV 680}
TerlAd. 1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00
Sheriff of Columbia County DATE  8/15:2013 CITECK # 001336940 YVENDOR  SCOLY
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
815592 8/15/2013 1,350.00 0.00 001265211 1,350.00
CET [815592] 144 MAIN STREET (2013 CV 680)
1,350.00 0.00 1,350.00

AFEGUARD . ..o o e o




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

MORTGAGE, INC. CIVIL DIVISION

vs, NO.: 2013 CV 680
TRINA I. CARDELL SNCIE - ED 437

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERTFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-50]2
(See Legal Description attached)

Ammount Due $88,605.65
Inicrest from 08/21/2013 to Date of Sale h __ and costs.
@ $14.57 per diem

[
T o h i ;o
DO, 1Yy el th I K
{Clerk) Office of (he Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

I n.‘;;‘_‘: e;,{ - ) . .- ) . . -
Dated ___ ¥ (i;éAL)l % Proth & Cleck of Scev. Courts

WA Do T Sed BMapduy iy "‘!\% L{
PH # 815562 T

—

;
i



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE two certain lots or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Millville, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania;

TRACT NO. 1

BEGINNING at a post in the side of Main Street corner of lot formerly of M.W. Shoemaker,
now George Russel; THENCE by said lot, North 36 degrees West 165 feet (deed from Mary
Esther Sands to Dr, James P. Sands and Geo. E. Sands, hercinafter recited, gives such course as
‘North 6 degrees West, 165 feet’, which course is patently in error); THENCE North 53-1/4
degrecs Hast, 67-1/2 feet more or less to a post; THENCE by Iland formerly of J.B. Eves, now
Charles Biddle, et al., South 36 degrees East, 165 feet to a post in the street side; THENCE along
said street, South 53-1/4 degrees West, 67-1/2 feet more or less to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,137-1/2 feet more or lcss.

TRACT NO. 2

BEGINNING at corner of lot now or formerly of Howard Lyons on the South side of Second
Street; THENCE by line of lot of said Lyons, South 38-3/4 degrees East 24 feet to a corner;
THENCE by lot formerly of Edith Biddle, now Charles Biddle, et al., and Tract No. 1 herein,
South 53-1/4 degrees West, 62 feet to a corner; THENCE by tands formerly of Grier L. Derr, et
ux., now George Russel, North 36 degrees West 45 feet to the South side of Second Street;
THENCE by the South side of said Second Street, North 71 degrees East 67 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING FROM TRACT NO. 2 THE FOLLOWING:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern edge of right-of-way of Second Street; said iron pin
also being 5.56 feet from a utility pole; THENCE by the edge of Second Street North 70 degrees
05 minutes 06 seconds East 13.60 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by lunds of Chester C. and Ola
E. Stackhouse Scouth 38 degrees 29 minutes 38 seconds East 24.00 feet to an existing iron pipe;
THENCE by lands of Jack B. and Linda B. Eckroth South 53 degrees 36 minutes 02 seconds
West 17,61 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by other lands of Jack M. and Dorothy B. Ruckle North
28 degrees 51 minutes 44 seconds West 28.09 feet (o the place of BEGINNING., CONTAINING
0.009 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Trina J. Cardell, by Deed from Dale B. Ruckle
and Deanna P. Ruckle, h/w and Janet R, Lee and Sheldon Lee, w/h, dated 09/28/2001, recorded
11/G8/2001 in Instrument Number 200111257.

Tax Parcel: 24-01C-106-00,000

Premises Being: 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Meredith Wooters, Esq.. Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Meredith. Wooters @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.,, S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plaintiff :  CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NO.: 2013 CV 680
TRINA J. CARDEILL :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( )} the mortgage is an FHA Morigage

( ) the premises is non-owner occupied

() the premiscs 1s vacant

(X} Act 91 procedures have been lulfilled

( ) Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1 197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

Phelan Haltinan, LLP
Meredith Wooters, Esq.. Id. No.307207
Attorney for Plaintifl



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Mercdith Wooters, Esq.. Id. No.307207

1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Mercdith. Woolers @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC,, $/B/M TO PRINCTPAL RESIDENTIAL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
MORTGAGE, INC, :
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS, :  CIVIL DIVISION
TRINA J. CARDELL : NO.: 2013 CV 680

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-caplioned
matter, and that on information and belicf, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/arc not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended,

(b) that defendant TRINA J. CARDELL is over 18 years of age and resides at 144 MAIN STREET,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012.

This statement is made subject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

S ALY

Philan Hallinan, LLP
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Td. No.307207
Atlomey for Plaintilf




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintifl
Meredith Wootcers, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Meredith. Woolers @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL  : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plainti{f :  CIVIL DIVISION
y. : NO.: 2013 CV 680
TRINA J. CARDELL :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY
CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attormey hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintilf in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

( ) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

( )  the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

( ) Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-11 97, 41 Pa.3. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o

authorities.
o WAL B

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Meredith Woolers, Esq., Id. No.307207
Atiorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Meredith. Wooters @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-1000

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL. : COLUMBIA COUNTY

MORTGAGE, INC.
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS. :  CIVIL DIVISION
TRINA J. CARDELL : NO.: 2013 CV 650

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant TRINA J. CARDELL is over 18 years of age and resides at 144 MAIN STREET,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

ML S

Phdlan Haliinan, LLP
Meredith Woolers, Esq., 13, No.307207
Attorney for Plaintiff

authoritics.




CITTMOGRTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plainciff : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : NO.: 2013 CV 6350
TRINA J. CARDELL. :

Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

ATFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGL, INC., 5/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC., Plainti [l in the shove action, by

the undersigned attorney., sets fortl as of the date the Praecipe for the Wit ol Execution was [iled, the following information concerning the
real property located al 144 MAIN STREET, MITLVILLE, PA 17846-5012.

1.

Namic and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

TRINA . CARDELL 144 MAIN STREET,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Namg Address (il address canmot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicale)

TRINA J. CARDELL. 144 MAIN STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 1o be sold:
Nume Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of Jast recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address ol cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:
Nuame Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale,

Name Address (if address cannotl be

reasonably ascertained, please indicale)

Nane.

PH # 815592



7. - and address of every other person of whom the plaint[T has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

ot alfected by the sale:
Nuame

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THF, MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARL
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

144 MAIN STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-3012

COLUMBRIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O.BOX 2673
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

6'"" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY $Q., DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personai
knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of I8 Pa. C.5.A, § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: ? ! M [IU

PH # 815592

Phelan Hallinan, LLLP

Meredith Woolers, Esq., Id. No.307207
Attorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000




CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC. :
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
v. : NO.: 2013 CV 680
TRINA J. CARDELL :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., 8/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by
the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Wril of Exceution was filed, the tollowing information concerning the
real property located at 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Namc Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
TRINA J. CARDELL 144 MAIN STREET,
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained. please so indicate)
TRINA J. CARDELL 144 MAIN STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real preperiy to be seld:
Name Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:
Name Address {il address cannot be
reasonably ascertuined, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (il address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every olher persen who has any record interest in the property and whose inferest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (If address cannot be
recasenably ascertained, please indicale}
None.

PH # 815592



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff hus knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the salc:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAX
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT O) PUBLIC WELFARE
TPL CASUALTY UNIT
ESTATE RECOVERY PROGRAM

Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

144 MAIN STREL'T
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-3012

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.C). BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.G. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
MO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

6"" FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ., DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.0. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the stalements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and beliel. I understand that lalse statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating Lo unsworn falsification to authorities.

e 2|11

PH # 815592

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Meredith Wooters, Esq., Td, No.307207
Attorniey for Plainlift

PHELAN HALLINAN. LLLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadeiphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000




CITIMORTGAGL, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC., :

CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
NO.: 2013 CV 680
Vs,
TRINA I. CARDEILL : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: TRINA J. CARDELL
144 MAIN STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012

**THIS FIRM 18 A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE INBANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.5*

Your house (real estatey at 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012 is scheduled to be sold at
the Shenit's Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$88,605.65 obtained by CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE,
INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale
in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must tuke immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230),

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sirike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

L. It the Sheriff’s Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able (o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the valuc of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. 1t the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner ol the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheni(f and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings 1o evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THGOSE two certain lots or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Millvilie, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania:

TRACT NO. |

BEGINNING at 4 post in the side of Main Street corner of lot (ormerly of M.W. Shoemaker,
now George Russcl; THENCE by said lot, North 36 degrees West 165 feet (deed from Mary
Esther Sands to Dr. James P. Sands and Geo. E. Sands, hereinafter recited, gives such course as
North 6 degrees West, 165 feel', which course is patently in error); THENCE North 53-1/4
degrees East, 67-1/2 feet morc or less to a post; THENCE by lund formerly of J.B. Eves, now
Charles Biddle, et al., South 36 degrees East, 165 feet to a post in the sireet side; THENCE along
said street, South 53-1/4 degrees West, 67-1/2 feet more or icss to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,137-1/2 feet more or less.

TRACT NO. 2

BEGINNING at corner of lot now or formerly of Howard Lyons on the South side of Second
Street; THENCE by line of lot of said Lyons, South 38-3/4 degrees East 24 fect to a corner;
THENCE by lot formerly of Edith Biddle, now Charles Biddle, et al., and Tract No. 1 herein,
South 53-1/4 degrees West, 62 feet to a corner; THENCE by lands formerly of Grier 1.. Derr, et
ux., now (reorge Russel, North 36 degrees West 45 feet (o the South side of Second Street;
THENCE by the South side of said Second Street, North 71 degrees East 67 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING FROM TRACT NO. 2 THE FOLLOWING:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern edge of right-of-way of Second Street: said iron pin
also being 5.56 feet [rom a utility pole: THENCE by the edge of Second Street North 70 degrees
05 minutes 06 seconds East 13.60 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by lands of Chester C. and Ola
E. Stackhouse South 38 degrees 29 minutes 38 seconds East 24.00 feet to an existing iron pipe;
THENCE by tands of Jack B. and Linda B. Eckroth South 53 degrees 36 minutes 02 seconds
West 17.61 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by other lands of Jack M. and Dorothy B. Ruckle North
28 degrees 51 minutes 44 seconds West 28.09 fect 1o the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING
0.009 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Trina J, Cardell, by Deed from Dale B. Ruckle
and Deanna P, Ruckle, h/w and Janct R. Lee and Sheldon Lee, w/h, dated 09/28/2001, recorded
11/08/2001 in Instrument Number 200111257,

Tax Parcel: 24-01C-106-00,000

Premises Being: 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17848-5012



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013 CV 680

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESTDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC.
V.
TRINA J. CARDELL

owner(s) of property situate in MILLVILLE BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012
Parcel No. 24-01C-106-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $88,605.65

Attorneys for Plaintift
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2013 CV 680

CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC.
V.
TRINA J. CARDELL

owner(s) of property situate in MILLVILLE BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012
Parcel No. 24-01C-106-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $88,605.65

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE two certain lots or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Miilville, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania:

TRACT NO. 1

BEGINNING at a post in the side of Main Street corner of lot formerly of M.W. Shoemaker,
now George Russel; THENCE by said lot, North 36 degrees West 165 feet (deed from Mary
Esther Sands to Dr. James P. Sands and Geo. E. Sands, hereinafter recited, gives such course as
‘North 6 degrees West, 165 feet', which course is patently in error); THENCE North 53-1/4
degrees East, 67-1/2 feet more or less to a post; THENCE by land formerly of J.B. Eves, now
Charles Biddle, et al., South 36 degrees East, 165 feet to a post in the street side; THENCE along
said street, South 53-1/4 degrees West, 67-1/2 feet more or less to the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 11,137-1/2 feet more or lcss.

TRACTNG. 2

BEGINNING at corner of lot now or formerly of Howard Lyons on the South side of Second
Street; THENCE by line of lot of said Lyons, South 38-3/4 degrees Bast 24 feet to a COrner;
THENCE by lot formerly of Edith Biddle, now Charles Biddle, et al., and Tract No. I herein,
South 53-1/4 degrees West, 62 feet to a corner; THENCE by lands formerly of Grier L. Derr, et
ux., now George Russel, North 36 degrees West 45 feet to the South side of Second Street;
THENCE by the South side of said Second Street, North 71 degrees East 67 feet to the place of
BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING FROM TRACT NO. 2 THE FOLLOWING:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the Southern edge of night-of-way of Second Street; said iron pin
also being 5.56 feet from a utility pole; THENCE by the edge of Second Street North 70 degrees
05 mimutes 06 seconds East 13.60 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by lands of Chester C. and Ola
E. Stackhouse South 38 degrees 29 minutes 38 seconds East 24.00 feet to an existing iron pipe;
THENCE by lands of Jack B. and Linda B. Eckroth South 53 degrees 36 minutes 02 seconds
West 17.01 feet to an iron pin; THENCE by other lands of JTack M. and Borothy B. Ruckle North
28 degrees 51 minutes 44 seconds West 28.09 feet to the place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING
0.009 acres of land.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Trina J. Cardell, by Deed from Dale B, Ruckle
and Deanna P. Ruckle, h/w and Janet R, Lee and Sheldon Lee, w/h, dated 09/28/2001, recorded
11/08/2001 in Instrument Number 200111257.

Tax Parcel: 24-01C-106-00,000

Premises Being: 144 MAIN STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846-5012



SHERIFF'S RETURN

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.. $/B/M TC PRINCIPAL RESIDENTIAL
MORTGAGE, INC.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plainaif :
VS, No.: 2013 CV 680
TRINA J. CARDELL
ISSUED
Defendants
T NOw, 201, High Sherilf o Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sherifi of County, Pennsylvania. (o execure this Writ. "This deputation bein a
madc at the request and risk of the Plamtiff,
Defendants alleged address is
Sheeill, Columhia County, Pennsylvania
By
_ Deputy Sherill
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now., _ 20 . at _¥Clock m., served the within
upon al
by handing to
a truc and correct copy ol the original Notice of
Sale and made known Lo the contents thercof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20
_ BY: .
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania. and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sheritf

Deputy Sheniff



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE.
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. msuring
teadability of all copies. o not detach any copices,

Ixpiration date

Plaintii
CITIMORTGAGE, INC.. 5/B/M TO PRINCIPAL RESIDENTTAT. MORTGAC

MNe: 2013 CV Ry
ik, INCL

Detendant Type or Writ of Complaint

TRINA I CARDELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SERV : NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, 5TC., TO SERVICE DR DLSCRIPTICHY OF PROTERTY 10 BF TEVELD, ATTACHEL (R 5A1F,
AT ADDELSS (Stees or RIT, Apartinent Mo, City, Garo, Twp., State wad Zip Corle)

144 MAIN STREET
MILTVILLE, PA 17846-5012

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN RXPEDITING STRVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALL.

NOW, . 20_, I, Sherift of COLUMBIA County, PA da hereby deputize the Sheratf of
County, 1o execute the within and make remro thereol according 1o law,

Shertll of COTUMBLA Conaty, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.E. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — A ny deputy sherid levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a watchman. in custody of whomever is [ound in possession. after notifying person of levy or
attachment withont liabilicy on the part of such deputy or shenl w iy plaintifl herein for any foss, destraction or removal of any such property hetore
sherifls sule thereod,

behalf of XX Plaintffl
_ Bxetendant

? Telephone Kumber
ohn F. Ketnedy Boalevard, Suite 1400

Signatare of Afloey

e
& T h

Philudatphia, PA 19103-1514 flq/lg

ADDRILSS:

(215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

ATTIRMED and subscribed 1o before me this __ day 5Cr ANSWERS Dhute
Signature of Dep. Shenifl

of 20
Signatwee of Sherift Diarg

ShenT of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETLURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies,

Expiraton date

Plainnii Nooz 203 CV 6810
CITIMORTGAGE, INC., S/B/M TQ PRINCIPAL RESTDENTIAL MORTGAGE, INC,

Defeadant Type or Writ of Complaing
TRINA L CARDELL EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER ?E MAMLOF INDIYUIUA L COMPANY, CORPCEATION, TTC. Tt SERVICE O [HESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY "I 0 BE LEVTED, ATTACHED (8 SALL
4 TRINA T, CARDELT.
AT ADDERESS (Sirzet o0 RFDL Apactient No., City, Bora, Twp.. Stare il Zip Codey

144 MAJN STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846-3012

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WII1, ASSIST [N EXFELNTING SCRYICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALL,

NOW, 200 L Sheriff of COLUMBIA Cr.;unly_. A do hc.rub_\_-' depuiizc‘lhu Sheriff of _
County, to execule lhe within and inake return thereof according Lo law.

Shenll ol COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICATLE ON WRIT QF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or wtlaching any
propenty under within writ may leave sume withoul a watchman, in custody of whomever is foumd in possession. after notifying person of levy ur
attachment without Hability on the part of sach deputy or sherifT 1o any plainti I herein for any luss, destruction or remaval of any such property beforc
sheriff™s sule thereof,

Signature gf @y or 1§ pglor 1 tifigaservie on behall of XX Plainuft Telephone Mumber Date
mw _ Defendant . ‘1
ADDRESE: " ; e al Suburbad Staffon. T6T7 John F. Kennedy Boulevand, Suite 1400 (21515363-7000 f ,q /
]

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
TPLAINTIFR Courl Number

RETURNED:

day SO ANSWIERS Date
Signaturs of Dep. Sheriff

ATTIEMED and subscribed to before mie this

of _ _ 20

s Lrature of Shoelll Dhate

Sheeili of




Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank. NA 001336940
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT =
$/15/2013 wereg ] 350,00 &
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars a
TO THE Shenff of Columbia County ,,,,
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE T

CET [815592] 144 MAIN STREET (2013 CV 680)
- PHiE DOCUMENT CORTATNES HETT SENSTWE HK.  TOUGH OF PRESS HERE - AEL [MACE DISAPPEARS WITH MEAT- -

00 43368L0O" 0360048081 3IELS50BGEER



